

प्रगति की ओर अग्रसर Urge to stay Ahead

इरकॉन इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड

सिविल, मेकैनिकल, इलिक्ट्रिकल, कम्यूनिकेशन्स् और टर्नकी कान्ट्रैक्टर्स (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)



IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Civil, Mechanical, Electrical, Communications and Turnkey Contractors (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Regional Office (East):

Metro Railway Service Building (4th Floor) 56, C. R. Avenue, Kolkata-700 012 Telephone & Fax: (033) 2225-4860

E-mail: ircon.kol@gmail.com

NO.IRCON/953A/RTI/20018/**493** Dated: September 20, 2016

Shri Gaurav Govind C/o. The Bharati Press, Mohalla – Mithapur, P.O. – G.P.O., Patna – 800001, Bihar.

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Information sought under The Right To Information Act 2005.</u>
Ref: 1) Your application received in this office on 26.08.2016.

2) This office letter of even No.448 dated 31.08.2016.

I. Date-wise events:-

Date of application NIL

Date of receipt of application in this office 26.08.2016

II. Juxta position of the information/documents related to Mithapur leg of Mithapur Road Over Bridge, sought by the applicant and the reply of deemed PIO is as under:-

Sl. No.	Information/document required by the applicant	Information given by the Deemed PIO
1.	The Project Director, IRCON International Ltd. vide his letter No.417 dated 11.03.15 had submitted six enclosures for perusal of the Secretary, Road Construction Department. However, enclosure No.4 and 5 i.e. Report of Executive Engineer, New Capital Division, R.C.D. and reply of C.E.(CDO),	The copies of documents as sought for are enclosed as Annexure – I & II in two sheets.
78	Design has not been provided. Both the letters should be provided to me (Photocopy of letter enclosed).	
2.	Even after according approval vide letter No.4317(S) dated 19.05.15, the Chief Engineer vide his letter dated 22.06.15 directed the Project Director, IRCON International Ltd. to communicate that in a two lane Flyover (Separate sheet attached), no land acquisition will be required. However, no document has been provided to me which would remotely suggest that such on the spot inspection as directed was carried out. (Photocopy of letter enclosed). Whether in compliance of the aforesaid letter an on the spot inspection was done. If yes, a copy of the report be provided.	The document is same as Annexure – I enclosed.

रजि. कार्यालय: सी-4, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, साकेत, नई दिल्ली - 110017, भारत Regd. Office: C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, INDIA Tel.: +91-11-29565666, FAX: +91-11-26854000, 26522000 E-mail: info@ircon.org Web: www.ircon.org CIN - U45203DL1976GOI008171



Sh. Suphstans
05/17/1/2

S1.	Information/document required by the	Information given by the Deemed PIO
No.	applicant	
3.	The Chief Bridge Engineer, East Central	The copy of document sought for is
	Railway vide his letter dated 24.08.15	enclosed as Annexure – III.
	asked to communicate whether standard	
	2 lane ROB (with footpath on both side)	
	will be constructed over the Railway	
	portion also (Photocopy of letter	
	enclosed). No communication in this	
	regard has been provided to me. The	
	same should be provided to me.	
4.	What is the total width of footpath on the	A copy of relevant Drawing of C.E./
	Railway portion as well as State Govt.	ECR/HJP DRG No.ECR/DNR/2015-
	portion.	16/ROB/103 is enclosed.
5.	What is the name of Public Information	There is no designated Public
	Officer/ Deemed Public Information	Information Officer/Deemed Public
	Officer, IRCON International Ltd., Sone	Information Officer at IRCON/Patna
	Bhawan (First Floor), Daroga Prasad Rai	Office. However, Sri Harish Kumar,
	Path, Patna – 800001.	Jt. General Manager/Civil is the
		concerned Officer from the Project
		looking after the matter.
6.	The total no. of application received by	From 01.07.2016 to 19.08.2016, 2
	the Public Information Officer/Deemed	Nos. applications have been received
	Public Information Officer, IRCON	including this.
	International Ltd. Sone Bhawan, First	9
	Floor, Daroga Pd. Rai Path, Patha -	
	800001 from 01.07.16 to 19.08.16 be	
	provided.	
Carrow Contraction of the Contra	provided.	

- III. Therefore, the documents/information sought by the applicant have been provided. Thus, the application is disposed of.
- IV. If the applicant is not satisfied with the information provided by the deemed PIO, he can file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority within 30 days of the issue of this letter in terms of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005. Particulars of 1st Appellate Authority are as under:-

Mr. Anil Jain,

Appellate Authority & Executive Director/Works, Ircon International Limited, Plot No.C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi – 110017, Tel. No.011-26530470,

Fax: 011-26854000 & 26522000

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(B. SARKAR)

SPIO-ER & GM/EAST

Copy for information to:-

1) Shri P. K. Singh, General Manager/Civil, IRCON/Patna - 800001.

2) Shri R. K. Arora, APIO & JGM/HRM, IRCON/SAKET, New Delhi – 110017.